PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	04/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SOCIETY OF JAPANESE AEROSPACE COMPANIES
Street Address:	1-14, Akasaka 1-chome
City: Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-0052

Name:	SUMITOMO LIGHT METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 11-3, Shinbashi 5-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	e/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12932634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501542454

(269)381-5465 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156 Email: docket@flynnthiel.com Terryence F. Chapman Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3796.P0090US

REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0246

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terryence F. Chapman
Total Attachments: 2 source=00186635#page1.tif source=00186635#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2006, on Reel 017302, Frame 0375, (1) THE SOCIETY OF JAPANESE AEROSPACE COMPANIES, (2) KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA and (3) SUMITOMO LIGHT METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) are the owners of United States application Serial No. 12/932 634, filed March 2, 2011, and entitled HIGH-STRENGTH ALUMINUM ALLOY EXTRUDED PRODUCT EXHIBITING EXCELLENT CORROSION RESISTANCE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME.

WHEREAS (1) THE SOCIETY OF JAPANESE AEROSPACE COMPANIES and (2) SUMITOMO LIGHT METAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. of (1) 1-14, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan and (2) 11-3, Shinbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8601, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent application and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignees, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignees, its said invention application and any Letters Patent that issues therefrom and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignees, for their own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0248

Assignment - Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assi	gnor KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI
KAISHA has caused this instru	ment to be executed by its duly
authorized corporate officer	this <u>22</u> day of <u>Apr: l</u> , 2011,
at Kobe, Japan	·
, ,	
Signed in the Presence of	VAMACANT THEORYO PARTICULTUS PARTIES
bighed in the riesence of	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	By: Somoyuki Um
Witness	
	Title: Senior Mangast . Intllectual Paperty Do
Witness	Title: Senior Managor, Intllectual Property Dep

PATENT REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0249

{00178044.DOC} RECORDED: 05/24/2011